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Subject (*) Dissertation Code 652511210

Study programme Mestrado Universitario en Psicopedagoxía

Descriptors

Cycle Period Year Type Credits

Official Master's Degree 2nd four-month period First Obligatory 6

Language

Teaching method Face-to-face

Prerequisites

Department Didácticas Específicas e Métodos de Investigación e Diagnóstico en EducaciónPedagoxía e DidácticaPsicoloxía

Coordinador E-mail

Lecturers Baña Castro, Manuel

Barca Enríquez, Eduardo

Castro Rodríguez, Mª Montserrat

Digon Regueiro, Alba Patricia

Espiñeira Bellon, Eva Maria

Fernandez Mendez, Juan Carlos

Garcia Real, Teresa Juana

Gonzalez Sanmamed, Mercedes

Mendiri Ruiz de Alda, Paula Maria

Nuñez Mayan, Maria Teresa

Rebollo Quintela, Nuria

Rivas Barros, Isabel

Rodriguez Martinez, Susana

Torres Santomé, Jurjo

Valle Arias, Antonio

Vieiro Iglesias, Maria del Pilar

E-mail m.bcastro@udc.es

e.barcae@udc.es

maria.castror@udc.es

patricia.digon@udc.es

eva.espineira@udc.es

juan.carlos.fernandez.mendez@udc.es

teresa.greal@udc.es

mercedes.gonzalez.sanmamed@udc.es

paula.mendiri@udc.es

teresa.nunez.mayan@udc.es

nuria.rebollo@udc.es

isabel.rivas@udc.es

susana.rodriguez1@udc.es

jurjo.torres@udc.es

antonio.valle@udc.es

pilar.vieiro@udc.es

Web http://www.educacion.udc.es/index.php?pagina=table&amp;id_titulacion=500

General description Consultar Regulamento na dirección web do Mestrado

Study programme competences / results

Code Study programme competences / results

Learning outcomes

Learning outcomes Study programme

competences /

results

Contents

Topic Sub-topic

Planning

Methodologies / tests Competencies /

Results

Teaching hours

(in-person & virtual)

Student?s personal

work hours

Total hours

Supervised projects 120 30 150

Personalized attention 8 0 8

(*)The information in the planning table is for guidance only and does not take into account the heterogeneity of the students.

Methodologies
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Methodologies Description

Supervised projects El profesor propondrá al alumnado las temáticas a desarrollar en el hipotético caso de que el alumnado no proponga ninguna

línea de investigación. 

Personalized attention

Methodologies Description

Supervised projects El profesor se encargará de fijar horarios de tutorías, con la finalidad de ir completando el TFM.

Assessment

Methodologies Competencies /

Results

Description Qualification

Supervised projects Al finalizar el TFM el profesor emitirá un informe favorable o desfavorable del trabajo

de l alumnado.

100

Assessment comments

Sources of information

Basic

Complementary

Recommendations

Subjects that it is recommended to have taken before

Subjects that are recommended to be taken simultaneously

Subjects that continue the syllabus

Other comments

(*)The teaching guide is the document in which the URV publishes the information about all its courses. It is a public document and cannot

be modified. Only in exceptional cases can it be revised by the competent agent or duly revised so that it is in line with current legislation.
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